#### HB0590/883823/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 590

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 5, in line 13, strike "36,650,000" and substitute "33,650,000".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 28, in line 9, strike " $\underline{20,754,000}$ " and substitute " $\underline{23,754,000}$ "; in line 32, strike " $\underline{2,000,000}$ " and substitute " $\underline{5,000,000}$ "; and in line 36, strike " $\underline{\text{Beaver}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{Beaverdam}}$ ".

# AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 120, in line 4, strike "3,350,000" and substitute "6,350,000".